M 17 00 00 101 84

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Address)
	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
	(Business Entity Name)
<u> </u>	(Document Number)
Cartified Conjec	Certificates of Status
Certaneo Copies	Centincates of Status
Special Instructio	ns to Filing Officer:
Special Instructio	ins to Filing Officer:
Special Instructio	ons to Filing Officer:
Special Instructio	ons to Filing Officer:
Special Instructio	ons to Filing Officer:
Special Instructio	ons to Filing Officer:
Special Instructio	ns to Filing Officer:
Special Instructio	ons to Filing Officer:
Special Instructio	ns to Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only
6.11:4 5 6.11:4.6	
6.11:45 6.11:45	
6.11:45 6.11:45	

ť



11/14/17--01036--020 **120.00

3 DEC -4 PH 4:58 THAN OF STATE

BF 12/5/17



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 15, 2017

SAMUEL S GOTTWALD 9030 STONY POINT PARKWAY STE 170 RICHMOND, VA 23235 US

SUBJECT: VG PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC Ref. Number: W17000091248

We have received your document for VG PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The designation of the registered office and the registered agent, both at the same Florida street address, must be contained within the document pursuant to Florida Statutes. The registered agent must sign accepting the designation as required by Florida Statutes.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Brittany M Figueroa Regulatory Specialist II Registration/Qualification Section

Letter Number: 417A00023187

गम भारति दन्ति में भेग 2017 DEC -4 AH IL: 4

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Connections RO ROY 6227 Tallahanana Florida 20214

•	•	COVER LETTER		
TO: Registration Section Division of Corporati	0.95			
Division of Corporati	0115			
VG Property Hole SUBJECT:	lings, LLC			
50100CT.	Name	of Limited Liabilit	y Company	
			zation to Transact Business in Florida." Certifical nited liability company to transact business in Flo	
Please return all correspondence	e concerning this matter to	the following:		
Samuel S. Go	ottwald			
		Name of Person	· · · · · · · · · · · ·	
VenGott, LC				
	Firm/Company			
9030 Stony F	oint Parkway, Suite 170			
	· · ·	Address		
Richmond, V	firginia 23235			
	Ci	ty/State and Zip Co	de	
Sam@vengott	capital.com			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	E-mail address: (to be	used for future annu	ual report notification)	
For further information concern	ing this matter, please call	;		
Samuel S. Gottwald		804	592-1128	
	e of Contact Person	at (Area Coo)	
			STREFT ADDRESS:	
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations			Division of Corporations	
Registration Section P.O. Box 6327			Registration Section	
			Clifton Building	
Tallahassee, FL 32314			2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	
Enclosed is a check for the follo	owing amount:			
🗖 \$125.00 Filing Fee	🛛 🔀 \$130.00 Filing Fee	& 🗆 \$155.00 Fi	ling Fee & 👘 🗖 \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. VG Property Holdings, LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company, must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

(Ħ	name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flo	orida. The a	hemate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC."			
,	State of Virginia	3	47-116-4717			
~.	(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)	5.	(FEI number, if applicable)			
4.	10/04/2017					
ч.	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605 0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability)					
5	9030 Stony Point Parkway	6.	9030 Stony Point Parkway			
μ.	(Street Address of Principal Office) Suite 170 Richmond, VA 23235		(Mailing Address)			
			Suite 170			
			Richmond, VA 23235			

7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Name:	Wayne HENLott	_
Office Address:	1415 Foundation Park Blud.	-
	Palm Bay	_, Florida _ 32909
	7 (City)	(Zip code)

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Ulyn H Ellerth (Registered agent's signature)

8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:

<u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Name and Address:	<u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Name and Address:
Vice President	Samuel S. Gottwald		国語を見
	9030 Stony Point Parkway, 170 Richmond, VA 23235		
(Use attachments if necessary)			F. 5
			···· 00

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Samuel 5. Softwall

Signature of an authorized person-

Samuel S. Gottwald

Typed or printed name of signer

Commontae alth Flirginia



State Corporation Commission

CERTIFICATE OF FACT

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

That VG Property Holdings LLC is duly organized as a limited liability company under the law of the Commonwealth of Virginia;

That the date of its organization is April 4, 2014; and

That the limited liability company is in existence in the Commonwealth of Virginia as of the date set forth below.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: November 9, 2017

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission